A
B
B 1.8807
Issue 6-26 E
Swing Clamps without Swing Stroke
Top flange/bottom flange, reinforced swing mechanism,
double acting, max. operating pressure 250 bar
Advantages

Part no.
V1SAA-LBK5-R075-H012-W000-0NED
Ordering example 2
Size 1	 = D
Bottom flange 	 = G
Pendulum eye 	 = P
Cw swing motion 	 = R
Swing angle 75° 	 = 075
Clamping stroke: 8 mm 	 = 008
Clamping position 30° 	 = 030
Screw plug	 = D
Part no.
V1SAA-DGP5-R075-H008-W030-0NED
Ordering example 3
Size 3	 = R
Top flange, 2x flattened	 = A
Fork head	 = G
Ccw swing motion	 = L
Swing angle 75°	 = 075
Clamping stroke: 25 mm	 = 025
Clamping position 160°	 = 160
Bleeding screw	 = K
Part no.
V1SAA-RAG5-L075-H025-W160-0NEK
000 = 0° (without swing motion)
75° cw
R075
R
075
75° cw
W000
Connecting fitting
D = screw plug with sealing ring
K = bleeding screw with KDS sealing ring
13,5
16
G
1/
8
Ø
 1
8
SW14 SW 8 SW2,5
24	 ROEMHELD | ws.roemheld.com	 B 1.8807 / 6-26
Operating conditions, tolerances and other data, see data sheet A 0.100
Hydraulic symbols
Application
These throttle valves are used
	• in order to reduce the swing speed of the clamping arm
	• in order to improve the synchronism of several swing clamps
Important notes
This application is only possible when using drilled ducts as connec-
tions because the throttle valves are screwed into the existing G1/8
pipe connections.
In the case of strong throttling, increasing back pressure upstream of
the throttle valve can trigger premature switching of pressure switches
and sequence valves.
Dimensions
Weight 0.025 kg
Part no. 2957 209
Tightening torque
18 Nm
B = Unclamping
A = Clamping
Accessories
Throttle Valve